

**TITLE: "SHORT-RUN COPYING/DUPLICATING (including color copying) Program 3821-SP
 TERM: MAY 1, 2005 to APRIL 30, 2006 (W/OPTIONS)**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	LIGHTING QUICK PRINT		OFFICE MAX DOCUMENT		PYRAMID PRtg.	
			State 050	Code 00000	State 050	Code 0000	State 050	Code 72427
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	DUPLICATING/COPYING (INCLUDING COL- LATING AS ORDERED) EXCEPT ITEMS II. PAPER and III. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:							
	Running per 100 Copies							
(a)	Cover and/or Text 216 x 279 mm (8-1/2 x 11")....per printed page	2400 x	8.00	19,200.00	2.00	4,800.00	2.65	6,360.00
(b)	Over 216 x 279 mm (8-1/2 x 11") thru 432 x 279 mm (17 x 11")..... Per printed side(folding costs under III.(d)	10 x	12.00	120.00	4.00	40.00	5.00	50.00
(c)	Color Copy (per printed side):							
1	216 x 279 mm (8-1/2 x 11")	75 x	39.00	2,925.00	49.00	3,675.00	65.00	4,875.00
2	432 x 279 mm (17 x 11") (folding costs under III.(d)	10 x	49.00	490.00	98.00	980.00	120.00	1,200.00
(d)	Die cut Tab Dividers (includes composition, die- cutting, collating, and insertion):							
1	Leaves duplicated/copied face only.....	10 x	35.00	350.00	15.00	150.00	18.40	184.00
2	Leaves duplicated/copied face and back.....	4 x	43.00	172.00	19.00	76.00	19.80	79.20
II.	PAPER: Per 100 leaves							
(a)	White Offset Book (75 g/m ²), or White Xerographic (75 g/m ²), or White Writing (75 g/m ²).....	950 x	1.10	1,045.00	1.00	950.00	1.20	1,140.00
(b)	Colored Writing (75 g/m ²) or Colored Xerographic (75 g/m ²).....	200 x	1.60	320.00	1.50	300.00	1.50	300.00
(c)	White or Colored Index (200 g/m ²)	48 x	4.05	194.40	4.00	192.00	7.70	369.60
(d)	Colored Vellum-Finish Cover, 175 g/m ² (65 lb.)	100 x	3.00	300.00	4.00	400.00	7.70	770.00
III.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:							
(a)	Stitching with one or two stitches.....per book	500 x	2.00	1,000.00	0.05	25.00	0.02	10.00
(b)	Kraft paper or rubber band.....per each	400 x	0.20	80.00	0.50	200.00	No Charge	
(c)	Shrink film wrap.....per package/wrap	100 x	0.50	50.00	0.50	50.00	0.35	35.00
(d)	Folding and inserting foldins.....per 100 foldins	2 x	17.50	35.00	5.00	10.00	20.00	40.00
(e)	Binding with plastic combs (including punching and cost of plastic combs.....per book	100 x	4.00	400.00	0.65	65.00	0.70	70.00
(f)	Drilling.....per 100 leaves	750	2.00	1,500.00	1.00	750.00	1.30	975.00
(g)	Perfect Bind.....per book	100 x	2.00	200.00	0.65	65.00	0.80	80.00

CONTRACTOR TOTALS		\$28,381.40		\$12,728.00		\$16,537.80
DISCOUNT if any	NET		NET		NET	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS		\$28,381.40		\$12,728.00		\$16,537.80

AWARDED